Section-6

6. DISTRIBUTION OF FACTORIES BY SIZE OF GROSS OUTPUT

6.1  Principal Characteristics

6.1.1 The distribution of factories along with related characteristics classified by size
class of gross output is presented in Statement 9. The percentage distribution of these
characteristics is given in Statement 10. It is observed that during the accounting year
2008-09, 40.87% of the factories that produce gross output up to Rs one crore each, share
2.63% of fixed capital, provide an employment in the tune of 10.13%, pay emoluments to
the extent of 3.34%, and contribute 0.68% to the total output. About 21.84% of the
factories producing more than Rs 10 crores gross output each cover 90.59 % of fixed
capital, provide 68.35% of employment and pay 84.18% of emoluments. This group of
factories also contributes about 93.07% of gross output.
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Statement 9 : Distribution of factories and certain selected characteristics by total output based on ASI 2008-09

(' Value Figures in Rs. Lakhs & Others in Numbers )

Total Output Factories|] Fixed Capitall Invested Workers] Total Persons| Wages to
(Rs. Lakhs) Capital Engaged Workers
Upto 25 28354 1442990 1588548 251908 321153 70297
25 - 50 16147 458079 636424 304078 364715 83594
50 -- 100 18981 875282 1198698 370659 460703 132538
100 -- 200 20835 1232158 1882307 445211 566654 187764
200 -- 500 22441 2505068 3831536 745252 938251 338028

500 -- 1000 14651 3418788 5123131 745250 934240 362174

1000 -- 2000 12272 4627125 7259144 897595 1138264 476003

2000 -- 5000 10991 10043297 15203313 1339186 1699852 759694

5000 -- 10000 4864 8999301 13919333 980039 1248236 618428

10000 -- 50000 4689 23431425 36139646 1686391 2276245 1337450
50000 & above 1097 48563101 66735692 1011175 1379174 1611214
Total 155321 105596614 153517773 8776745 11327485 5977184

Total Output Totall Total Input] Total Output] Depreciation| Rent Paid]  Interest Paid|
(Rs. Lakhs)] Emoluments
Upto 25 106376 221554 249416 52598 8382 64030
25 --- 50 119302 410624 584828 44860 6995 22311
50 -- 100 207058 1015262 1389741 72944 11266 59337
100 -- 200 321389 2349350 2964809 125573 20470 135010
200 -- 500 605915 5993915 7232419 244643 37845 266702

500 -- 1000 686577 8572116 10292633 318813 47970 315220

1000 -- 2000 960723 14077396 16629287 432509 68099 494277

2000 -- 5000 1588681 27319309 32162939 856514 125295 987763

5000 -- 10000 1328710 24959743 29733494 739139 118352 814095

10000 -- 50000 3004260 60883190 73919464 1890117 245510 1756510
50000 & above 4015132 120346179 152120755 3576879 285592 1952794
Total 12944123 266148638 327279786 8354590 975778 6868048
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Section-6

( Percentage Distribution )

Statement 10 : Distribution of factories and certain selected characteristics by total output based on ASI 2008-09

Total Output Factories] Fixed Capital Invested Workers] Total Persong Wages to Workers
(Rs. Lakhs) Capital Engaged
Upto 25 18.25 1.37 1.03 2.87 2.84 1.18
25 --- 50 10.40 0.43 0.41 3.46 3.22 1.40
50 -- 100 12.22 0.83 0.78 422 4.07 2.22
100 -- 200 1341 1.17 1.23 5.07 5.00 3.14
200 -- 500 14.45 2.37 2.50 8.49 8.28 5.66
500 -- 1000 9.43 3.24 3.34 8.49 8.25 6.06
1000 -- 2000 7.90 4.38 4.73 10.23 10.05 7.96
2000 -- 5000 7.08 9.51 9.90 15.26 15.01 12.71
5000 -- 10000 3.13 8.52 9.07 11.17 11.02 10.35
10000 -- 50000 3.02 22.19 23.54 19.21 20.09 22.38
50000 & above 0.71 45.99 43.47 11.52 12.18 26.96
Total 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00
Total Output Total Total Input] Total Outpu]  Depreciation Rent Paid| Interest Paid
(Rs. Lakhs) Emoluments
Upto 25 0.82 0.08 0.08 0.63 0.86 0.93
25 --- 50 0.92 0.15 0.18 0.54 0.72 0.32
50 -- 100 1.60 0.38 0.42 0.87 1.15 0.86
100 -- 200 2.48 0.88 0.91 1.50 2.10 1.97
200 -- 500 4.68 2.25 221 2.93 3.88 3.88
500 -- 1000 5.30 3.22 3.14 3.82 4.92 4.59
1000 -- 2000 7.42 5.29 5.08 5.18 6.98 7.20
2000 -- 5000 12.27 10.26 9.83 10.25 12.84 14.38
5000 -- 10000 10.26 9.38 9.09 8.85 12.13 11.85
10000 -- 50000 23.21 22.88 22.59 22.62 25.16 25.58
50000 & above 31.02 45.22 46.48 42.81 29.27 28.43
Total 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00
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